EC Type-Examination Certificate
Reg.-No.: 01/205/5624.00/17
Product tested
Type designation
Codes and standards
Intended application
Specific requirements
Safety Light Curtain System,
Active Opto-electronic
Protective Device
{AOPD Type 4)
Certificate
holder
Wintriss Controls Group,
LCC
1 00 Discovery Way -
Unit 110
Acton, MA 01720
USA
Combination of SHADOW 9-xx.x IN xxxxMM !Transmitter/Receiver
safety light curtain series with the SHADOW 9 resource module
IEC 61496-1 :2012 + Corr. 1:2015
IEC 61496-2:2013
IEC 61508 Parts 1-7:2010
ISO 13849-1:2015
EN 50178:1997
Safeguarding of machines and other hazardous areas. The Safety Light
Curtain System fulfils the requirements of the relevant standards (Type 4
acc.IEC 61496-1 /-2, SIL 3 acc.IEC 61508, Cat. 4 / PL e ace. to ISO
13849-1) and can be used in applications up to these safety levels.
The instructions of the associated Installation and Operating Manual shall
be considered.
It is confirmed that the product under test complies with the requirements for machines defined in Annex I
of the EC Directive 2006/42/EC.
Valid until 2022-09-27
Berlin , 2017-10-05
www.fs-products .com
Dipl.-lng. Eberhard Frejno
/;;!.. TUVRheinland®
Precisely Right.
doug.barnett
Highlight
C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number  20170713-E244874
Report Reference  E244874-20170531
Issue Date  2017-JULY-13
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/
Page 1 of 2
Issued to:  WINTRISS CONTROLS GROUP L L C
UNIT 110
100 DISCOVERY WAY
ACTON, MA 01720 USA
This is to certify that
representative samples of
 ACTIVE OPTO-ELECTRONIC PROTECTIVE DEVICES
See Addendum Page for Models
  Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the
Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.
Standard(s) for Safety:  See Addendum Page for Standards
Additional Information:  See the UL Online Certifications Directory at
www.ul.com/database for additional information
Only those products bearing the UL Certification Mark should be considered as being covered by UL's
Certification and Follow-Up Service.
Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.
C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number  20170713-E244874
Report Reference  E244874-20170531